parties shall not be reimbursable under the provisions of this Funding Agreement. 

3.  Deposit.  Within fifteen days from the date this Funding Agreement is signed by an 

authorized representative of the parties, each one of the parties will deposit with the City the sum 

of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to be held and applied by the City toward payment of 

services rendered by the Consultants. 

4.  Balance of Account.  When, at any time, the balance of deposited funds held by the City is 

less than ten thousand dollars ($10,000), the parties shall, within seven (15) days after receipt of